| | -92 RI | | :TTER | Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|--|--|-------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|--|
| | 112003 102 | 2614123 | | Attorney Docket No.: 81931.0031 | | |
| To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | | |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name a | nd address of receiving p | party(ies): | | |
| | Yoshitaka NAITO | | s Corporation | ٥ | | |
| Add | ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N | Shibuya | atagaya 2-chome, -ku, Tokyo JAPAN | S. P. ≡ 66 | | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | | | 194. | | |
|) J. | | | • | 2141 | | |
| | Execution Date: November 5, 2003 | | | Ñ Î | | |
| | Exceeded Pate. Hovember 6, 2000 | | | | | |
| | | Addition | al name(s) & address(es | s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/ | 94166 | | | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the | e execution date of the | e application is: No | vember 5, 2003 | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) n/a | B. Pa | tent No.(s) n/a | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total nu | mber of applications and | patents involved: [1] | | |
| | Dariush G. Adli, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. | 7. Total fee | e (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 | | | |
| | 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071 | ⊠ Encl | osed orized to be charged to | denosit account | | |
| | | | | deposit account | | |
| | | 8. Deposit | account number: 50-1 | 314 | | |
| | | (Attach | | ge if paying by deposit account) | | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | |
| | Dariush G. Adli Date: November 20, 2003 | | | | | |
| ŹΝ | B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | | | |
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | | |
| P.O. Box 1450 | | | | | | |
| Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | | | | | |
| | / | | | | | |

12-03-2003

\\\LA - 72995/0300 - 187002 v1

PATENT REEL: 014737 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT

| (1-8) | Insert Name(s) of Invento | r(s) (1) | Yoshitaka NAITO (5) |
|--|---|--|--|
| | • | (2) | . (6) |
| | | (3) | (7) |
| | | (4) | (8) |
| | | | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) the assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to |
| (9) | Insert name of Assignee | (9) | Olympus Corporation |
| (10) | Insert state of Incorporation Assignee | on of (10) | |
| (11) | Insert address of Assigned | e (11) | of 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as |
| (12) | Insert identification of Inve such as Title, Case Numb Foreign Application Numb | er or | BATTERY PACK FOR CAMERA for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon. |
| (13) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (13) | on November 5, 2003 |
| | ontinuing United States a | nd foreign a | execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional pplications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate ns as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. |
| | | tion or contin | execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be muation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way rd with such interference. |
| neces: agreer | sary in connection with clair | | to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be ns of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar |
| United | 4) The undersigne States patent to the Assign | | perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid |
| thereof | Patents of the United State to the said Assignee, as | ates resulting Assignee of t | thorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. |
| YANG, LANGL PETER MATTH necess | RLACHER, Reg. No. 23,00 Reg. No. 38,690; ALFRED EY, Reg. No. 33,940; MIC RSON, Reg. No. 36,238; HEW G. DYOR, Reg. No. | 9; WILLIAM O A. D'ANDRE CHAEL BYOR STEVEN K. 42,278, the | UART LUBITZ, Reg. No. 20,680; LOUIS A. MOK, Reg. No. 22,585; JOHN P. H. WRIGHT, Reg. No. 36,312; DAVID LUBITZ, Reg. No. 38,229; WEI-NING EA, JR., Reg. No. 27,752; WILLIAM J. KUBIDA, Reg. No. 29,664; STUART T. RICK, Reg. No. 34,131; CAROL W. BURTON, Reg. No. 35,465; STEVEN C. BARTON, Reg. No. 36,445; SARAH S. O'ROURKE, Reg. No. 41,226; E. power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of |
| Date: | Nov. S. 2003 Si | gnature of Inv | rentor Yoshilaka Mailo Yoshilaka NAITO |
| Date: _ | | | rentor |
| | | | entor |
| | | | |
| Jaic | Si | gnature or inv | entor |

\\\LA - 70999/510 - #76635 v1

RECORDED: 11/20/2003

PATENT REEL: 014737 FRAME: 0477